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4.9 Expenditures* on education by level and by source of funds (million dollars) 

Year, level and source of funds Province or region 

Que. 

1979-80 

Level 
Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 
Vocational and occupational training 

279.5 
94.6 
42.7 

56.4 
18.4 
11.4 

391.6 
178.8 
58.6 

311.4 
113.5 
40.4 

4,032.5 
1,794.4 

279.0 

4,929.9 
1,919.1 

301.6 

Total 465.3 7,150.6 

Source of funds 
Federal government 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

40.5 
39.5 
5.8 

31.0 

11.5 
70.4 

— 4.3 

63.3 
447.0 

66.6 
52.1 

50.3 
390.4 

0.1 
24.5 

390.1 
4,688.5 

577.8 
449.5 

466.3 
4,252.4 
1,859.1 

572.8 

Total 7,150.6 

Total expenditure related to 
Personal income 
Gross National Product (Canada) 

and Gross Domestic Product (Provinces) 
Population (per capita $) 
Labour force (per capita $) 

11.3 
727 

2,013 

11.8 
701 

1,628 

10.0 
742 

1,787 

8.7 
664 

1,662 

9.9 
971 

2,122 

7.0 
841 

1,667 

Federal transfers to provinces included 
in contributions above for 

Minority language programs 
Postsecondary education 

0.6 
67.2 

0.4 
14,4 

1.8 
99.3 

12.9 
82.1 

120.4 
740.1 

43.1 
996.1 

1980-8 IP 

Level 
Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 
Vocational and occupational training 

309.7 
108.5 
49.5 

63.3 
19.2 
12.7 

438.8 
211.4 
61.9 

355.3 
132.6 
44.7 

4.840.9 
2,011.2 

299.8 

5,375.1 
2,098.1 

341.2 

Total 

Source of funds 
Federal government 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

46.8 
79.3 
9.4 

32.2 

11.4 
80.0 

— 3.8 

86.3 
486.9 

81.5 
57.4 

54.3 
446.0 

O.l 
32.2 

434.5 
5.665.2 

599.2 
453.0 

536.7 
4,523.8 
2,062.3 

691.6 

Total 

Total expenditure related to 
Personal income 
Gross National Product (Canada) 

and Gross Domestic Product (Provinces) 
Population (per capita $) 
Labour force (per capita $) 

12.6 
807 

2,186 

0.7 
72.7 

12.1 
766 

1.764 

0.5 
15.8 

11.1 
835 

1,962 

2.0 
108.7 

10.2 
753 

1,843 

13.1 
89.5 

10.5 
1,133 
2,417 

130.6 
821.8 

7.0 
911 

1,790 

47.9 
102.4 

Federal transfers to provinces included 
in contributions above for 

Minority language programs 
Postsecondary education 


