## 4.9 Expenditures<sup>1</sup> on education by level and by source of funds (million dollars)

Year, level and source of funds	Province or region						
		NIId.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont
1979-80							
Level							
Elementary and secondary		279.5	56.4	391.6	311.4	4,032.5	4,929.5
Postsecondary		94.6	18.4	178.8	113.5	1,794.4	1,919.
Vocational and occupational training		42.7	11.4	58.6	40.4	279.0	301.6
Total		416.8	86.2	629.0	465.3	6,105.9	7,150.6
Source of funds							
Federal government		40.5	11.5	63.3	50.3	390.1	466.3
Provincial governments		339.5	70.4	447.0	390.4	4,688.5	4,252.4
Municipal governments		5.8	_	66.6	0.1	577.8	1,859.1
Fees and other sources		31.0	4.3	52.1	24.5	449.5	572.8
Total		416.8	86.2	629.0	465.3	6,105.9	7,150.6
Total expenditure related to							
Personal income	0/0	12.3	11.3	10.4	10.2	11.6	8.7
Gross National Product (Canada)							
and Gross Domestic Product (Provinces)	0/0	11.3	11.8	10.0	8.7	9.9	7.0
Population (per capita \$)		727	701	742	664	971	841
Labour force (per capita \$)		2,013	1,628	1,787	1,662	2,122	1,667
Federal transfers to provinces included							
in contributions above for							
Minority language programs		0.6	0.4	1.8	12.9	120.4	43.1
Postsecondary education		67.2	14.4	99.3	82.1	740.1	996.1
1980-81P							
Level							
Elementary and secondary		309.7	63.3	438.8	355.3	4.840.9	5,375.1
Postsecondary		108.5	19.2	211.4	132.6	2,011.2	2,098.1
Vocational and occupational training		49.5	12.7	61.9	44.7	299.8	341.2
Total		467.7	95.2	712.1	532.6	7,151.9	7,814.4
Source of funds							
Federal government		46.8	11.4	86.3	54.3	434.5	536.7
Provincial governments		379.3	80.0	486.9	446.0	5,665.2	4.523.8
Municipal governments		9.4	-	81.5	0.1	599.2	2,062.3
Fees and other sources		32,2	3.8	57.4	32.2	453.0	691.6
Total		467.7	95.2	712.1	532.6	7,151.9	7,814.4
Total expenditure related to	-						
Personal income	070	12.7	10.9	10.6	10.6	12.1	8.6
Gross National Product (Canada)		1.02.7	10.2	10.0	10.0	12.1	8.0
and Gross Domestic Product (Provinces)	0/0	12.6	12.1	11.1	10.2	10.5	7.0
Population (per capita \$)		807	766	835	753	1,133	911
Labour force (per capita \$)		2,186	1,764	1,962	1,843	2,417	1,790
Federal transfers to provinces included							
in contributions above for		35	4.0	D.	Value 1	1.20	
Minority language programs		0.7	0.5	2.0	13.1	130.6	47.9
Postsecondary education		72.7	15.8	108.7	89.5	821.8	102.4